Whereas, lines were added in Title II, Chapter A, Section 3 to clarify the purpose of the On Campus 

Event Tier so that it encompasses the previous On Campus: For All and On Campus Group Specific tiers; 

Whereas, lines were adjusted in Title II, Chapter B, Section 3 to change the funding cap for the On 

Campus Event Tier from four-thousand five hundred (4500) dollars to two thousand (2000) dollars so that 

club support funding is more equitable for all clubs and organizations; 

Whereas, lines were added in Title II, Chapter B, Section 10 to include “Swag Items” in the Wolf Shop 

First Right of Refusal policy;

[...]

(4500) (2000) dollars under the On-Campus For All Students Tier during the 
course of a full fiscal year. 

Section 4. On-Campus: Group Specific Tier Funding Cap for Standard and 
Emergency Requests 

No club or organization shall be allocated more than one thousand five hundred (1500) 
dollars under On-Campus: Group Specific Tier during the course of a full fiscal year. 

Section 5. Off-Campus Tier Funding Cap for Standard and Emergency 
Requests 

No club or organization shall be allocated more than one thousand (1000) dollars under 
the Off-Campus Tier during the course of a full fiscal year. 

Section 4. Travel Tier Funding Cap for Standard and Emergency Requests 

No club or organization shall be allocated more than two thousand and five hundred 
(2500) dollars under the Travel Tier during the course of a full fiscal year. 

Section 5. Community Service Funding Cap for Standard and Emergency 
Requests 

No club or organization shall be allocated more than five hundred (500) dollars under 
the Community Service Tier during the course of a full fiscal year.